University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia
Contact: lifeada@agr.hr —

Tempus e LifeADA

Funded by the European Union

Kick off meeting on 544595-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-HR-TEMPUS-JPHES project "Lifelong
learning for sustainable agriculture in Alps-Danube-Adriatic Region - LifeADA"

Zagreb, 27th and 28th February, 2014

Thursday, February 27, 2014

8.00-8.30
8.30-9.30
9.30-10.30

10.30-11.00
11.00-11.30
11.30
11.30-11.45
11.45-12.00
12.00-12.15
12.15-12.30
12.30-12.45
12.45-13.00
13.00-13.15
13.15-14.45
14.45
14.45-15.00
15.00-15.15
15.15-15.30
15.30-15.45
15.45-16.00
16.00-16.15
16.15-16.45
16.45
16.45-17.30
17.30-17.45
17.45

19.00

Bus pick up service at the Hotel Rebro

Registration and reception (Lobby)

Opening Session (Hall VI/A)

Renata BaZzok, project leader

Zoran Grgi¢, Vice-Dean, University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Keynote addresses

Renata BazZok: LifeADA structure and project aims

Coffee break

"Past and on-going activities in lifelong learning” (Hall VI/A)
Perparim Laze, Agricultural University of Tirana, Albania

Benita Stavre, "Fan S. Noli" University, Korce, Albania

Marija Zunabovi¢, University of Natural Resources and Life Sciences, Vienna, Austria
Izabela Dankié¢, University of Mostar, Bosnia and Herzegovina

Milenko Blesi¢, University of Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina
Nedeljko Latinovié, University of Montenegro, Podgorica, Montenegro
Discussion

Lunch (Lobby)

"Past and on-going activities in lifelong learning” (Hall VI/A)
Sonja Mari¢, Josip Juraj Strossmayer University of Osijek, Croatia
Tomislav Treer, University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture, Croatia
Angelika Thomas, University of Hohenheim, Stuttgart, Germany

Fadil Musa, University of Pristina, Republic of Kosovo

Marija Klopci¢, University Ljubljana, Slovenia

Discussion

Coffee break

Presentation of working groups (Hall VI/A)

Renata Bazok: Working Group 1 - Project management

Discussion

Bus pick up service at the Faculty of Agriculture (Return to Hotel Rebro)
Dinner at “"Medvedgrad Pub”, Ilica 49, City center (Bus pick up service at the Hotel Rebro)

Friday, February 28, 2014

8.30
8.30-9.15
9.15-9.25

9.25-10.00
10.00-10.30
10.30
10.30-10.40
10.40-10.50
10.50-11.20
11.20
11.20-12.30
11.30-12.30
12.30-14.00
14.00
14.00-16.00
14.00-16.00
16.00-16.30
16.30-16.50

17.00

Ts W

Presentation of working groups (Hall VI/A)

Ivona Filipovi¢; Working group 2 - Analysis of LLL potentials and needs
Vlatka Cubri¢ Curik: Working Group 3 - Harmonization

Discussion

Coffee break

Presentation of working groups (Hall VI/A)

Mirna Mrkonji¢ Fuka: Working Group 4 - Development of pilot activities
Snjezana Bolari¢: Working Group 5 - Implementation of pilot activities
Discussion

Parallel sessions

Neven Ricijas, Faculty of Education and Rehabilitation Sciences: Lifelong Learning workshop (Hall VI/A)
PMC meeting (Chamber room)

Lunch

Parallel sessions

LLL workshop (Hall VI/A)

PMC meeting (Chamber room)

Coffee break

Helena Viri¢ Gaspari¢: Project visibility (Hall VI/A)

Kick off meeting closure

Bus pick up service at the Faculty of Agriculture (Return to Hotel Rebro)

Univerza v Lubjiani

Lifelong learning for sustainable agriculture in Alps-Danube-Adriatic Region - LifeADA is a TEMPUS IV project funded with the support of the

European Union. Project Number - 544595 - TEMPUS - 1 - 2013 - 1 - HR - TEMPUS - JPHES.


mailto:lifeada@agr.hr
http://www.agr.hr/

University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia
Contact: lifeada@agr.hr A——

Tempus e LifeADA

Funded by the European Union

PMC meeting on 544595-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-HR-TEMPUS-JPHES project "Lifelong learning
for sustainable agriculture in Alps-Danube-Adriatic Region - LifeADA"

Zagreb, 28 February, 2014

Agenda

Friday, February 28 2014, chamber room (11.30-12.30, 14.00-16.00)

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

. Distribution of roles

. Partnership agreements

. Budgetary issues

. Financial and administrative management

. Documentation and reporting

. Communication and dissemination

. Planning project activities- agreeing on dates and location of events
. Any other business

Univerza v Lubjiani

-

—
INTVE z N TP, oy
UNIVERSITAT HOHENHEIM « \§ i

tON

Lifelong learning for sustainable agriculture in Alps-Danube-Adriatic Region - LifeADA is a TEMPUS IV project funded with the support of the
European Union. Project Number - 544595 - TEMPUS - 1 - 2013 - 1 - HR - TEMPUS - JPHES.



mailto:lifeada@agr.hr
http://www.agr.hr/

