



Kick off meeting on 544595-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-HR-TEMPUS-JPHES project "Lifelong learning for sustainable agriculture in Alps-Danube-Adriatic Region – LifeADA"

Zagreb, 27th and 28th February, 2014

Thursday, February 27, 2014	
8.00-8.30	Bus pick up service at the Hotel Rebro
8.30-9.30	Registration and reception (Lobby)
9.30-10.30	Opening Session (Hall VI/A)
	Renata Bažok, project leader
	Zoran Grgić, Vice-Dean, University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture
	Keynote addresses
10.30-11.00	Renata Bažok: LifeADA structure and project aims
11.00-11.30	Coffee break
11.30	"Past and on-going activities in lifelong learning" (Hall VI/A)
11.30-11.45	Perparim Laze, Agricultural University of Tirana, Albania
11.45-12.00	Benita Stavre, "Fan S. Noli" University, Korce, Albania
12.00-12.15	Marija Zunabović, University of Natural Resources and Life Sciences, Vienna, Austria
12.15-12.30	Izabela Dankić, University of Mostar, Bosnia and Herzegovina
12.30-12.45	Milenko Blesić, University of Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina
12.45-13.00	Nedeljko Latinović, University of Montenegro, Podgorica, Montenegro
13.00-13.15	Discussion
13.15-14.45	Lunch (Lobby)
14.45	"Past and on-going activities in lifelong learning" (Hall VI/A)
14.45-15.00	Sonja Marić, Josip Juraj Strossmayer University of Osijek, Croatia
15.00-15.15	Tomislav Treer, University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture, Croatia
15.15-15.30	Angelika Thomas, University of Hohenheim, Stuttgart, Germany
15.30-15.45	Fadil Musa, University of Pristina, Republic of Kosovo
15.45-16.00	Marija Klopčič, University Ljubljana, Slovenia
16.00-16.15	Discussion
16.15-16.45	Coffee break
16.45	Presentation of working groups (Hall VI/A)
16.45-17.30	Renata Bažok: Working Group 1 - Project management
17.30-17.45	Discussion
17.45	Bus pick up service at the Faculty of Agriculture (Return to Hotel Rebro)
19.00	Dinner at "Medvedgrad Pub", Ilica 49, City center (Bus pick up service at the Hotel Rebro)

Friday, February 28, 2014

8.30 8.30-9.15 9.15-9.25	Presentation of working groups (Hall VI/A) Ivona Filipović: Working group 2 - Analysis of LLL potentials and needs Vlatka Čubrić Ćurik: Working Group 3 - Harmonization
9.25-10.00	Discussion
	Coffee break
	Presentation of working groups (Hall VI/A)
10.30-10.40	Mirna Mrkonjić Fuka: Working Group 4 - Development of pilot activities
10.40-10.50	Snježana Bolarić: Working Group 5 - Implementation of pilot activities
10.50-11.20	
11.20	Parallel sessions
11.20-12.30	Neven Ricijaš, Faculty of Education and Rehabilitation Sciences: Lifelong Learning workshop (Hall VI/A)
11.30-12.30	PMC meeting (Chamber room)
12.30-14.00	Lunch
14.00	Parallel sessions
14.00-16.00	LLL workshop (Hall VI/A)
14.00-16.00	PMC meeting (Chamber room)
16.00-16.30	Coffee break
16.30-16.50	Helena Virić Gašparić: Project visibility (Hall VI/A)
	Kick off meeting closure
17.00	Bus pick up service at the Faculty of Agriculture (Return to Hotel Rebro)



















University of Zagreb Faculty of Agriculture Svetosimunska street 25, 10000 Zagreb, Croatia Contact: <u>lifeada@agr.hr</u> www.agr.hr



PMC meeting on 544595-TEMPUS-1-2013-1-HR-TEMPUS-JPHES project "Lifelong learning for sustainable agriculture in Alps-Danube-Adriatic Region - LifeADA"

Zagreb, 28 February, 2014

Agenda

Friday, February 28 2014, chamber room (11.30-12.30, 14.00-16.00)

- 1. Distribution of roles
- 2. Partnership agreements
- 3. Budgetary issues
- 4. Financial and administrative management
- 5. Documentation and reporting
- 6. Communication and dissemination
- 7. Planning project activities- agreeing on dates and location of events
- 8. Any other business



















